 1/4
BV-D336ZCA
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BV-D336ZCA
Version: A1 2019-12-02     Transient Voltage Suppressor
IEC 61000-4-2(ESD)±15KV(air), ±8KV(contact)

TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -40 to +125 ℃
TS Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 ℃
Part Numbering System Mark
B42LC
2N: Part Number
0909
V-I Curve
Parameters Definition
VC Clamping voltage
Ipp Surge waveform 8/20μ s
VDRM Stand-off Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage
IDRM Reverse Leakage Current
IR Test current
PPP Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
Typical Characteristics
VDRM       VBR       VC
IDRM
IR
IDRM
VDRM       VBR       VC
IR
IPP
IPP
V
(1) Bencent Transient Voltage Suppressor
(2)Package:SOD323
(3)Off-state Voltage: 36V
(4)Normal Capacitance
(5)Bi-directional
(6)Bencent internal code
BV   D3   36   Z    C     A
(1)   (2)   (3)   (4)   (5)    (6)
Power Derating Clamping voltage vs IPP
2N
Thermal Considerations
 3/4
BV-D336ZCA
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BV-D336ZCA
Version: A1 2019-12-02     Transient Voltage Suppressor
REF mm inch
A 1.10(max) 0.043(max)
A1 0.00~0.10 0.000~0.004
A3 0.15REF 0.006REF
b 0.25~0.45 0.01~0.018
C 0.08~0.15 0.003~0.006
D 1.60~1.80 0.063~0.071
E 1.15~1.45 0.045~0.057
L 0.10~0.40 0.004~0.016
HE 2.30~2.70 0.091~0.106
REF mm inch
A 3.2 0.126
B 1.08 0.043
C 1.06 0.042
D 0.54      0.021
Product Dimensions
Environmental Characteristics